FW**700295902**\_1.DOC

Attorney Docket No. 27524-83031, 83053, 83054, 83055, 83056 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): HEALTHTRIO, INC. Malik M. Hasan 188 Inverness West Drive John C. Peterson Suite 140 J. Dominic Wallen Englewood, Colorado 80112-5205 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Merger ☑ Assignment Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name □ Other Execution Date: 10/18/2006, 10/24/2006 & 10/25/2006 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is \_\_\_\_ A. Patent Application Nos.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 11/495093 11/495092 11/495135 11/494940 11/494933 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):..... \$ <u>200.00</u> Michael E. Wever ☐ Enclosed ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account BARNES & THORNBURG LLP (Duplicate copy of this page attached) 600 One Summit Square Fort Wayne, Indiana 46802 02-1010 (27524/83031) 8. Deposit account number: The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to the above deposit account. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a trace copy of the original document. Michael E. Wever November 7, 2006 Name of Person Signing Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 PATENT

REEL: 018495 FRAME: 0005

## ASSIGNMENT

## (World Wide Patent Rights)

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as below named inventors, we hereby sell, assign and transfer to HealthTrio, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office at Suite 140, 188 Inverness West Drive, Englewood, Colorado 80112, its successors and assigns or other legal representatives, all our rights, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

## Method and System for Generating Personal/Individual Health Records

invented by us and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore, as described in U.S. Patent Application Serial Numbers 11/495,093, 11/495,092, 11/495,135, 11/494,940 and 11/494,933, all filed July 28, 2006, the said interest being the entire ownership of the inventions, said U.S. Letters Patent and any foreign Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said HealthTrio, Inc., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, as well as any papers necessary to procure foreign patents on said invention, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee.

PATENT REEL: 018495 FRAME: 0006

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said HealthTrio, Inc. Signature \_\_ Malk m Date Application Signed: July 28, 2006 <u>USA</u> Citizenship Inventor Malik M. Hasan Post Office Address 8821 Greensboro Lane, Las Vegas, Nevada 89134 Residence Address STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF DENVER On this 18 day of October, 2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Malik M. Hasan to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed. **My Commission Expires Feb. 14, 2007** My Commission English veil. 14, 2007 My Commission Expires: County of Residence: DENVER

- 2 -

PATENT

**REEL: 018495 FRAME: 0007** 

$\cap$	$\mathcal{A}\mathcal{L}$	
Date Oct 24, 2006 Signature	L C/str	
Date Application Signed: July 31, 2006		
Inventor John C. Peterson	Citizenship <u>USA</u>	
Post Office Address		
Residence Address 6310 N. Whaleback Place, Tucson, Arizona 85760		
STATE OF ARIZONA  COUNTY OF Pima  SS:		
On this Ath day of October, 2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared John C. Peterson to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.		
DEBORAH L. PEEK Notary Public - Arizone Pima County Expires 99/15/09	Notary Public  Deborah L. Peek  Printed Name	
My Commission Expires: <u>09//5/09</u>		
County of Residence: Pima		

Date 10/25/2006 Signature	Shall	
Date Application Signed: July 28, 2006	•	
Inventor J. Dominic Wallen	Citizenship <u>USA</u>	
Post Office Address		
Residence Address 1526 Plaza deLirios, Tucson	, Arizona 85749	
STATE OF ARIZONA ) SS: COUNTY OF Pince.  On this 25th day of Othober, 2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared J. Dominic Wallen to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein		
Notary Public - Arizona Pima County Expires 08/15/09	Notary Public  Deborah L. Peek  Printed Name	
My Commission Expires: 09//5/09		
County of Residence: $\rho_{imc}$		

FWD\$01 MEW 212403\_1.DOC

- 4 -

PATENT REEL: 018495 FRAME: 0009